
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11070 2433 0 13503 11070 2433 0 13503 101938 17883 0 119821 1688 13% 11%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5545 4986 0 10531 16615 7419 0 24034 96393 12897 0 109289 3472 33% 25%

3 0 3873 0 3873 0 3873 0 3873 6194 2901 0 9095 22810 10320 0 33130 90199 13868 0 104067 3680 40% 29%

4 0 0 0 0 0 3873 0 3873 7356 3586 0 10942 30165 13906 0 44071 82843 10282 0 93125 3870 35% 26%

5 4056 0 0 4056 4056 3873 0 7929 8872 1978 0 10850 39037 15884 0 54921 78027 8304 0 86332 3854 36% 26%

6 3966 0 0 3966 8022 3873 0 11895 9440 0 0 9440 48477 15884 0 64361 72553 8304 0 80857 4635 49% 33%

7 20056 0 0 20056 28078 3873 0 31951 10602 0 0 10602 59079 15884 0 74963 82007 8304 0 90311 1525 14% 13%

8 3986 0 0 3986 32064 3873 0 35937 7342 0 0 7342 66421 15884 0 82305 78651 8304 0 86955 4098 56% 36%

9 12050 0 0 12050 44114 3873 0 47987 5351 2632 0 7983 71772 18516 0 90288 85350 5672 0 91022 2915 37% 27%

10 11819 0 0 11819 55933 3873 0 59806 5873 1172 0 7045 77645 19688 0 97333 91296 4500 0 95796 3813 54% 35%

11 11676 0 0 11676 67609 3873 0 71482 6375 2580 0 8955 84020 22268 0 106288 96597 1920 0 98517 3521 39% 28%

12 7691 0 0 7691 75300 3873 0 79173 9160 1521 0 10681 93180 23789 0 116969 95129 399 0 95528 1665 16% 13%

13 3871 0 0 3871 79171 3873 0 83044 7749 399 0 8148 100928 24188 0 125117 91251 0 0 91251 4464 55% 35%

14 3829 0 0 3829 83000 3873 0 86873 8367 0 0 8367 109295 24188 0 133483 86714 0 0 86714 3251 39% 28%

15 7984 0 0 7984 90984 3873 0 94857 6421 0 0 6421 115716 24188 0 139904 88277 0 0 88277 1851 29% 22%

16 7896 0 0 7896 98881 3873 0 102754 7634 0 0 7634 123349 24188 0 147537 88540 0 0 88540 3830 50% 33%

17 7449 0 0 7449 106330 3873 0 110203 8218 0 0 8218 131567 24188 0 155755 87771 0 0 87771 2312 28% 22%

18 11946 0 0 11946 118276 3873 0 122149 8085 0 0 8085 139652 24188 0 163840 91632 0 0 91632 2565 32% 24%

19 4141 0 0 4141 122417 3873 0 126290 8024 0 0 8024 147676 24188 0 171864 87749 0 0 87749 3418 43% 30%

20 11927 0 0 11927 134344 3873 0 138217 8714 0 0 8714 156390 24188 0 180578 90962 0 0 90963 3249 37% 27%

21 15838 0 0 15838 150182 3873 0 154055 10426 0 0 10426 166816 24188 0 191004 96374 0 0 96374 2604 25% 20%

22 11678 0 0 11678 161860 3873 0 165733 11511 0 0 11511 178327 24188 0 202515 96541 0 0 96541 1708 15% 13%

23 4130 0 0 4130 165989 3873 0 169862 11475 0 0 11475 189802 24188 0 213990 89195 0 0 89196 2324 20% 17%

24 15867 0 0 15867 181856 3873 0 185729 10240 0 0 10240 200042 24188 0 224230 94823 0 0 94823 2166 21% 17%

25 15904 0 0 15904 197760 3873 0 201633 10044 0 0 10044 210085 24188 0 234274 100683 0 0 100683 1629 16% 14%

26 3851 0 0 3851 201611 3873 0 205484 10224 0 0 10224 220309 24188 0 244498 94310 0 0 94310 1778 17% 15%

27 7888 0 0 7888 209499 3873 0 213372 11113 0 0 11113 231422 24188 0 255611 91085 0 0 91085 1810 16% 14%

28 19929 0 0 19929 229428 3873 0 233301 10834 0 0 10834 242256 24188 0 266445 100180 0 0 100180 2054 19% 16%

29 0 0 0 0 229428 3873 0 233301 11425 0 0 11425 253681 24188 0 277870 88755 0 0 88755 2393 21% 17%

30 3975 0 0 3975 233404 3873 0 237276 11058 0 0 11058 264739 24188 0 288927 81673 0 0 81673 3545 32% 24%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.11.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 113008 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 20315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 11572 MT.

$ Includes Supplies from M/s BCCL & CCL Page 1 of 2

346875 0 0 346875

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of Nov 2019 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 3826 0 3826 0 3826 0 3826 0 1688 0 1688 0 1688 0 1688 0 13711 0 13711 13503 13% 11%

2 0 3845 0 3845 0 7671 0 7671 0 3472 0 3472 0 5160 0 5160 0 14084 0 14084 10531 33% 25%

3 0 0 0 0 0 7671 0 7671 0 3680 0 3680 0 8840 0 8840 0 10404 0 10404 9095 40% 29%

4 0 3800 0 3800 0 11471 0 11471 0 3870 0 3870 0 12710 0 12710 0 10334 0 10334 10942 35% 26%

5 0 3901 0 3901 0 15372 0 15372 0 3854 0 3854 0 16564 0 16564 0 10380 0 10380 10850 36% 26%

6 0 15495 0 15495 0 30867 0 30867 0 4635 0 4635 0 21199 0 21199 0 21240 0 21240 9440 49% 33%

7 0 7831 0 7831 0 38697 0 38697 0 1525 0 1525 0 22724 0 22724 0 27546 0 27546 10602 14% 13%

8 0 7798 0 7798 0 46495 0 46495 0 4098 0 4098 0 26822 0 26822 0 31246 0 31246 7342 56% 36%

9 0 11706 0 11706 0 58201 0 58201 0 2915 0 2915 0 29737 0 29737 0 40036 0 40036 7983 37% 27%

10 0 11697 0 11697 0 69898 0 69898 0 3813 0 3813 0 33550 0 33550 0 47921 0 47921 7045 54% 35%

11 0 11633 0 11633 0 81531 0 81531 0 3521 0 3521 0 37071 0 37071 0 56033 0 56033 8955 39% 28%

12 0 7676 0 7676 0 89207 0 89207 0 1665 0 1665 0 38736 0 38736 0 62044 0 62044 10681 16% 13%

13 0 7791 0 7791 0 96998 0 96998 0 4464 0 4464 0 43200 0 43200 0 65371 0 65371 8148 55% 35%

14 0 7819 0 7819 0 104817 0 104817 0 3251 0 3251 0 46451 0 46451 0 69939 0 69939 8367 39% 28%

15 0 0 0 0 0 104817 0 104817 0 1851 0 1851 0 48302 0 48302 0 68088 0 68088 6421 29% 22%

16 0 0 0 0 0 104817 0 104817 0 3830 0 3830 0 52132 0 52132 0 64258 0 64258 7634 50% 33%

17 0 3853 0 3853 0 108670 0 108670 0 2312 0 2312 0 54444 0 54444 0 65798 0 65798 8218 28% 22%

18 0 0 0 0 0 108670 0 108670 0 2565 0 2565 0 57009 0 57009 0 63233 0 63233 8085 32% 24%

19 0 0 0 0 0 108670 0 108670 0 3418 0 3418 0 60427 0 60427 0 59815 0 59815 8024 43% 30%

20 0 0 0 0 0 108670 0 108670 0 3249 0 3249 0 63676 0 63676 0 56566 0 56566 8714 37% 27%

21 0 0 0 0 0 108670 0 108670 0 2604 0 2604 0 66280 0 66280 0 53962 0 53962 10426 25% 20%

22 0 0 0 0 0 108670 0 108670 0 1708 0 1708 0 67988 0 67988 0 52254 0 52254 11511 15% 13%

23 0 7647 0 7647 0 116317 0 116317 0 2324 0 2324 0 70312 0 70312 0 57578 0 57578 11475 20% 17%

24 0 0 0 0 0 116317 0 116317 0 2166 0 2166 0 72478 0 72478 0 55412 0 55412 10240 21% 17%

25 0 0 0 0 0 116317 0 116317 0 1629 0 1629 0 74107 0 74107 0 53783 0 53783 10044 16% 14%

26 0 4002 0 4002 0 120320 0 120320 0 1778 0 1778 0 75885 0 75885 0 56007 0 56007 10224 17% 15%

27 0 0 0 0 0 120320 0 120320 0 1810 0 1810 0 77695 0 77695 0 54197 0 54197 11113 16% 14%

28 0 0 0 0 0 120320 0 120320 0 2054 0 2054 0 79749 0 79749 0 52143 0 52143 10834 19% 16%

29 0 3774 0 3774 0 124093 0 124093 0 2393 0 2393 0 82142 0 82142 0 53524 0 53524 11425 21% 17%

30 0 11332 0 11332 0 135425 0 135425 0 3545 0 3545 0 85687 0 85687 0 61311 0 61311 11058 32% 24%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.11.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 113008 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 20315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 11572 MT.

0 135425 0 135425

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of Nov 2019

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-19 346875 0 346875 290736 159129 0 449864 290736 159129 0 449864 226324 43488 0 269812 226324 43488 0 269812 224779 208458 0 433236 38963 14% 13%

May-19 241875 105000 0 346875 204884 103899 0 308783 495620 263028 0 758647 223762 113508 0 337270 450086 156996 0 607082 205901 198849 0 404750 86766 26% 20%

Jun-19 258645 90000 0 348645 145150 127031 0 272181 640769 390059 0 1030828 175619 167355 0 342974 625705 324351 0 950056 175431 158525 0 333956 88513 26% 21%

Jul-19 225250 80000 0 305250 182529 89339 0 271869 823299 479398 0 1302697 203160 144243 0 347403 828864 468594 0 1297458 154801 103621 0 258422 84716 24% 20%

Aug-19 255250 50000 0 305250 223866 70075 0 293941 1047165 549473 0 1596638 196861 115551 0 312412 1025725 584145 0 1609870 181807 58145 0 239952 121681 39% 28%

Sep-19 247880 57370 0 305250 166554 58049 0 224603 1213719 607522 0 1821241 221225 95217 0 316443 1246950 679362 0 1926313 127135 20977 0 148112 122715 39% 28%

Oct-19 346875 0 0 346875 207162 73023 0 280185 1420881 680545 0 2101426 221289 73684 0 294973 1468239 753046 0 2221286 113008 20316 0 133324 125328 42% 30%

Nov-19 346875 0 0 346875 233404 3873 0 237276 1654284 684418 0 2338702 264739 24188 0 288927 1732978 777235 0 2510213 81673 0 0 81673 85687 30% 23%

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2019-20

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-19 68508 68508 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 55767 0 55767 269812 14% 13%

May-19 49213 49213 0 49213 0 49213 0 131269 0 131269 0 86766 0 86766 0 125729 0 125729 0 18214 0 18214 337270 26% 20%

Jun-19 72625 72625 0 72625 0 72625 0 203894 0 203894 0 88513 0 88513 0 214242 0 214242 0 2326 0 2326 342974 26% 21%

Jul-19 114549 114549 0 114549 0 114549 0 318443 0 318443 0 84716 0 84716 0 298958 0 298958 0 32159 0 32159 347403 24% 20%

Aug-19 130090 130090 0 130090 0 130090 0 448534 0 448534 0 121681 0 121681 0 420639 0 420639 0 40569 0 40569 312412 39% 28%

Sep-19 99536 99536 0 99536 0 99536 0 548070 0 548070 0 122715 0 122715 0 543354 0 543354 0 17390 0 17390 316443 39% 28%

Oct-19 119511 119511 0 119511 0 119511 0 667581 0 667581 0 125328 0 125328 0 668682 0 668682 0 11573 0 11573 294973 42% 30%

Nov-19 135425 135425 0 135425 0 135425 0 803006 0 803006 0 85687 0 85687 0 754369 0 754369 0 61311 0 61311 288927 30% 23%

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT.

Page 2 of 2

.

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2019-20

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


